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Greenwich
Mean Time

1445-1500
1500-1530
1530-1600
1535-1600
1600-1630
1630-1645
1630-1645
1645-1700
1645-1700
1700-1730'
1730-1745
1745-1815
1815-1845
1845-1900
1900-1920
1920-1940
1940-2000
2000-2030
2030-2100
2100-2130
2130-2200
2200-2300
2300-2315
4315-4330
Y315-4330
4330-4340
2330-2340
2340-2350

0420-0500

0840-1030

DAILY SHORTWAVE BROADCASTS FROM CANADA

Schedule effective February 5, 1950 (Subject to Change)

Programme.
TO EUROPE

Opening Announcements (except Sundays) a
Commentaries from the U.N. (except Sundays)
Programmes for Europe (except Sundays)
Opening Announcements (Sundays only)
Czech (except Sundays)
German (except Sundays and Wednesdays)
German to Austria (Sundays and Wednesdays only)
English (Sundays only)
Dutch (except Sundays)
English
Czech
French
Dutch
English .
Swedish
Norwegian
Danish
Czech
German
Italian
French
English
Czech

Call-signs

CKCX & CKNC

CKCS & CKNC

CKCS & CHOL

CHOL & CKLO

Czech (Saturdays and Sundays only)
German (except Saturdays and Sundays)
French (except Saturdays and Sundays)
English (Saturdays and Sundays only)
English

TO AUSTRALIA AND
NEW ZEALAND

Commentaries from the U.N. CKLX & CHOL
(except Sundays and Mondays)

English programme for listeners in the CHOL & CKLO
Southwest Pacific area (Sundays only)

Eastern TO LATIN AMERICA
Standard Time AND THE CARIBBEAN
1910-1955 _ Portuguese
1955-2100 ' Spanish'
2100-2115 French -
2115-2200 English
2145-2200 Dutch (Saturdays only)
.4400-4435 Spanish

EST TO NORTHWEST TERRITORIES
2320-2400 'Winter Service to Arctic Settlements (Sundays only)

- CKRA & CKLO

CKLO rk CKOB

CKRP 21.60 mc/s, 13.89 metres CKRA - 11.76 mc/s, 25.51 metrcs
CKNC : 17.82 mc/s,16.84 mctres • CHOL 11.72 mc/s, 25.60 metres "
CKCS 15.32 mc/s, 19.58 metres . CKLO 9.63 mc/s, 31.15 metres
CKCX 15.19 mc/s,19.75 metres CKOB .' 6.09 me/s, 49.26 metres -
CKLX. 15.09 mc/s,19.88 metres CKRZ . 6.06 mc/s, 49.50 metres
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