CBC INTERNATIONAL SERVICE

DAILY SHORTWAVE BROADCASTS FROM CANADA

	Schedule effective February 5, 1950 (Subject to Change)	
Greenwich Mean Time	Programme	Call-signs
	TO EUROPE	
1445-1500	Opening Announcements (except Sundays)	CKCX & CKNC
1500-1530	Commentaries from the U.N. (except Sundays)	
1530-1600	Programmes for Europe (except Sundays)	
1535-1600	Opening Announcements (Sundays only)	
1600-1630	Czech (except Sundays)	
1630-1645		CKCS & CKNC
1630-1645	German to Austria (Sundays and Wednesdays only)	
1645-1700	English (Sundays only)	
1645-1700 1700-1730	Dutch (except Sundays) English	
1730-1745	Czech	
1745-1815	French	
1815-1845	Dutch	
1845-1900	English	CKCS & CHOL
1900-1920	Swedish	
1920-1940	Norwegian	
1940-2000	Danish	
2000-2030	Czech	
2030-2100	German	
2100-2130	Italian	CHOL & CKLO
2130-2200 2200-2300	French English	CHOL & CALO
2300-2315	Czech	
	Czech (Saturdays and Sundays only)	
2315-2330	German (except Saturdays and Sundays)	
2330-2340	French (except Saturdays and Sundays)	Y .
2330-2340	English (Saturdays and Sundays only)	
2340-2350	English	
tiji kaa met	TO AUSTRALIA AND	
	NEW ZEALAND	
0420-0500	Commentaries from the U.N.	CKLX & CHOL
0420-0500	(except Sundays and Mondays)	CKEX & CITOE
0840-1030	English programme for listeners in the	CHOL & CKLO
	Southwest Pacific area (Sundays only)	
Eastern	TO LATIN AMERICA	
Standard Tin		
1910-1955	Portuguese	- CKRA & CKLO
1955-2100	Spanish in the second s	and the second second
2100-2115	French	
2115-2200		
2145-2200	Dutch (Saturdays only)	
2200-2235	Spanish	
EST	TO NORTHWEST TERRITORIES	
	Winter Service to Arctic Settlements (Sundays only)	CKLO & CKOB
_	100 04 (0 1 40 00 COM A 44 = 4	
	IKRP 21.60 mc/s, 13.89 metres CKRA 11.76 mc/s, 25	
the figure of the second	KNC 17.82 mc/s, 16.84 metres CHOL 11.72 mc/s, 25	
	IKCS 15.32 mc/s, 19.58 metres CKLO 9.63 mc/s, 31	
	KCX 15.19 mc/s, 19.75 metres CKOB 6.09 mc/s, 49	
	KLX 15.09 mc/s, 19.88 metres CKRZ 6.06 mc/s, 49	1.50 metres